

OFFICIAL DOCUMENTS

TFD 71781

MODIFICATION OF ASSISTANCE

Page 1 of 2

1. MODIFICATION NUMBER 1	2. EFFECTIVE DATE OF MODIFICATION See Block No. 15	3. AWARD NUMBER: AID-388-IO-12-00001	4. EFFECTIVE DATE OF AWARD: 2/5/2012
-----------------------------	---	---	---

5. GRANTEE: The World Bank International Development Association Sher-e Bangla Nagar G.P.O Box 97, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh	6. ADMINISTERED BY: Office of Acquisition & Assistance USAID/Bangladesh Madani Avenue, Baridhara Dhaka-1212 Bangladesh
---	---

7. FISCAL DATA: Amount Obligated: \$12,000,000 Budget Fiscal Year: 2011 and 2012 Operating Unit: USAID/Bangladesh Team/Division: PHNE Benefiting Geo Area: 388 Object Class: 4100201	8. TECHNICAL OFFICE: Population, Health, Nutrition & Education (PHNE)
---	--

10. FUNDING SUMMARY:	<table border="1"> <thead> <tr> <th></th> <th>Obligated Amount</th> <th>Total Est. Amt.</th> </tr> </thead> <tbody> <tr> <td>Amount Prior to this Modification:</td> <td>\$8,000,000</td> <td>\$40,000,000</td> </tr> <tr> <td></td> <td>\$12,000,000</td> <td></td> </tr> <tr> <td>New/Current Total:</td> <td>\$20,000,000</td> <td>\$40,000,000</td> </tr> </tbody> </table>		Obligated Amount	Total Est. Amt.	Amount Prior to this Modification:	\$8,000,000	\$40,000,000		\$12,000,000		New/Current Total:	\$20,000,000	\$40,000,000
	Obligated Amount	Total Est. Amt.											
Amount Prior to this Modification:	\$8,000,000	\$40,000,000											
	\$12,000,000												
New/Current Total:	\$20,000,000	\$40,000,000											


11. DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:

The purpose of this modification is to: (a) provide incremental funding of \$12,000,000 to the PIO Grant thereby increasing the total obligated amount from \$ 8,000,000 to \$20,000,000; and (b) Change of AOR for the PIO Grant.

12. THIS MODIFICATION IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF THE FOREIGN ASSISTANCE ACT OF 1961 AS AMENDED. EXCEPT AS SPECIFICALLY HEREIN AMENDED, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE GRANT REFERENCED IN BLOCK #3 ABOVE, AS IT MAY HAVE HERETOFORE BEEN AMENDED, REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.

13. GRANTEE: IS IS NOT REQUIRED TO SIGN THIS DOCUMENT TO RECONFIRM ITS AGREEMENT WITH THE CHANGES EFFECTED HEREIN


14. GRANTEE

BY: 
SALMAN ZAMEER
 (Name Typed or Printed)

TITLE: ACTING COUNTRY DIRECTOR

DATE: 02/19/2013

15. THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
 U.S. AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT

BY: 
Jennifer Crow-Yang
 (Name Typed or Printed)
 Agreement Officer

TITLE: _____

DATE: 1/24/2013

Public Disclosure Authorized

Public Disclosure Authorized

I. The following changes are made to "USAID FISCAL DATA".

A. **DELETE** the Total Obligated USAID Amount of "\$8,000,000" and **INSERT** it with the Total Obligated USAID Amount of "\$20,000,000."

B. Add the following:

Requisition No.:	REQM-388-13-000004
BBFY Fund:	2012
Program Area:	A11 (Health)
Program Element:	A048, GH-C-OP
Amount:	\$3,300,000

BBFY Fund:	2012
Program Element:	A142, GH-C-GFSI OP
Amount:	\$700,000

BBFY Fund:	2012
Program Element:	A052, GH-C OP
Amount:	\$8,000,000

Prior Amount Obligated:	\$8,000,000
Amount Obligated by this Modification:	\$12,000,000

Total Amount Obligated:	\$20,000,000
-------------------------	--------------

II. The following changes are made to **ATTACHMENT 1-SCHEDULE**

C. **SECTION B: PERIOD OF GRANT: DELETE** Section B.2 in its entirety and **INSERT** the following in lieu thereof:

"Funds obligated hereunder cover the program period from the effective date to September 30, 2013".

D. **SECTION C: AMOUNT OF GRANT AND PAYMENT: DELETE** Section C.1 in its entirety and **INSERT** the following in lieu thereof:

"The total estimated amount of this grant for the period is \$40,000,000, subject to the availability of funding. USAID hereby obligates the amount of \$20,000,000 for expenditures during the period set forth in B.2".

E. "The AOR for the Grant will change from Khadijat Mojidi to Gregory Adams".

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.

- END OF MODIFICATION NO. 1 -